Minor new development must meet all of the following criteria:  

i. Total clearing/land disturbance within shoreline jurisdiction of up to the lesser of 
fifteen percent (15%) of parcel area or twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, 
provided that a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be 
allowed; and 

ii. Impervious area (including structures) within shoreline jurisdiction up to the lesser 
of five percent (5%) of the total parcel area or six thousand five hundred (6,500) 
square feet, provided that a minimum of two thousand (2,000) square feet shall be 
allowed; and 

iii. Cumulative footprint area of less than four thousand (<4,000) square feet for all 
structures on the parcel. 

b. Major New Development: Any development that does not qualify as minor new

[...]

Minor new development must meet all of the following criteria: 
	i. Total clearing/land disturbance within shoreline jurisdiction of up to the lesser of fifteen percent (15%) of parcel area or twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, provided that a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be allowed; and
	ii. Impervious area (including structures) within shoreline jurisdiction up to the lesser of five percent (5%) of the total parcel area or six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet, provided that a minimum of two thousand (2,000) square feet shall be allowed; and
	iii. Cumulative footprint area of less than four thousand (<4,000) square feet for all structures on the parcel.

b. Major New Development: Any development that does not qualify as minor new development;